### Please Advertise in The Roslyn Marching Band Commemorative Journal!

Support the arts, Advertise your business, Congratulate a band member with a personal ad

THE ROSLYN HIGH SCHOOL MARCHING BAND

won1st PLACE AT THE NEW YORK STATE FIELD BAND CONFERENCE: 2015-2016, 2017-2018, and 2022-2023!



By taking an ad in the Journal, you are helping to **support the arts** and to maintain and enrich the competitive marching band program at Roslyn High School. The greatest part of your sponsorship is the support that you provide to the Roslyn Marching Band program. The **RHS**Marching Band has been in existence for over 10+ years and has 180+ members that work year round and practice tirelessly in order to compete in major events such as:

- Disney World Parades in Orlando, Florida
- The US Bands Championship on LI
- The New York State Band Championship in Syracuse
- The Nationally Televised Newsday Festival, Hofstra University

In addition to helping your local community's marching band and supporting the arts, taking an ad in our journal can also be a great way to:

- <u>Create awareness about your local business</u>. With a very targeted audience, an ad in our journal can be a more efficient use of your advertising dollars than area newspapers. Because the journal is handed out at homecoming, you can be assured that families, friends and supporters of Roslyn High School are the eyes on your ad. Your donation/ad is also tax deductible!
- Include a coupon with your ad. Bring in new business with this money saving offer!
- Congratulate your friend or loved one who participates in the marching band.

  Personal ads are welcome, and we can do the layout for you if you provide the copy!

Thank you in advance for your support and if you have any questions please contact:

Roslyn Marching Band Fans: Roslynbandfanspresidents@gmail.com

The Roslyn Marching Band Fans, Inc. is a **501 (C) (3)** organization as defined by the IRS.

## Roslyn High School Marching Band Fans 2023-2024 Personal Ad Journal Form

**Dear Parents, Neighbors and Friends,** 

Now is your chance to share your best wishes with your favorite Rosiyil High School Marching Band member! Personal ads are now being accepted for the Roslyn High School Marching Band Fans Sponsorship Journal, which will be distributed at the various Band events such as Homecoming, Football Games & School Concerts.

### To place a personal ad for your child:

- 1) Print and complete this form no later than August 25, 2023
- 2) Include a check for \$25 for every message payable to:

"The Roslyn Marching Band Fans"

3) Mail form and check to: Roslyn Marching Band Fans, Journal Ads 475 Round Hill Road, Roslyn Heights, NY 11577, Attn: Frank Mauriello

Email any questions to: Roslynbandfanspresidents@gmail.com

| • Name:                                 |  |
|---|--|
| • Email:                                |  |
| • Phone:                                |  |
| • Your message (150 character maximum): |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |

### Roslyn High School Marching Band Fans 2023-2024 Sponsorship Journal Form

| Business Name:         | Contact Perso   | n:                    |
|------------------------|---|-----------------------|
| Email Address:         | Phone number: _   |                       |
| Address:               |   |                       |
| Type of Sponsorship Ac | <u>1</u>  | @OSLPW                |
| 1/4 Page (Busine       | ess Card) \$100   | BULLDOGS              |
| 1/2 Page (5"w x 4      | 4"h) \$150  |                       |
| Full Page (5"w x       | x 8"h) \$200  |                       |
| Inside Front/Ba        | ack + facing \$300 (only 4 pages                          | available first come) |
|                        | nclude a coupon with your ad.<br>upon details or artwork. | Please provide        |
| Include Busin          | ess Card with check or Email ar                           | twork to:             |

# Include Business Card with check or Email artwork to: roslynbandfanspresidents@gmail.com

### ADS DUE AUGUST 25th!

Please

make all checks payable to "The Roslyn Marching Band Fans" and send with this form to:

Roslyn Marching Band Fans, 475 Round Hill Road, Journal Ads, Roslyn Heights, NY 11577, Attn: Frank Mauriello

### Any questions please feel free to contact us:

Roslyn Marching Band Fans: Roslynbandfanspresidents@gmail.com

The Roslyn Marching Band Fans Inc. is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Donations may be tax deductible to the fullest extent allowed by law.